For Immediate Release



Media Contact:

John Pollpeter Friends of Land Between the Lakes 270.924.2299 jpollpeter@friendsoflbl.org www.friendsoflbl.org 13 October 2023

A Hogwarts' Howl-O-Ween is Back at the Woodlands Nature Station



Woodlands Nature Station will host A Hogwarts Howl-o-ween: House Cup Challenge on October 21, 2023

The Friends of Land Between the Lakes invites you to a magical event from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on Saturday, October 21, 2023, at the Woodlands Nature Station in Land Between the Lakes.

A Hogwarts Howl-O-Ween: House Cup Challenge will include multiple natural history programs based on the beloved fantasy world of wizards and witches.

Young wizards and witches, it's time for the House Cup Challenge! Win points for your House by coming dressed in your house colors, attending classes, and completing wizarding world activities. Make a Patronus charm, visit the Owlery, and interact with beloved prefects and professors from the Wizarding World. At the end of the day, the points will be tallied, and our Headmaster will announce this year's winner of the House Cup Challenge!

Costumes are encouraged. For the safety of Nature Station's fantastic beasts, please leave pets at home.

For more details and to view the full festival schedule, please click <u>here</u>.

All activities are included in Nature Station special events admission, which is \$9 for ages 18 and up, \$7 for ages 5-17, and free for ages 4 and under. For more details, call the Woodlands Nature Station at (270) 924-2299 or visit www.landbetweenthelakes.us.

About the Friends of Land Between the Lakes





Land Between The Lakes Association (Friends of Land Between the Lakes) is a non-profit organization. Its mission is to work with public and private stakeholders to educate, improve, promote, conserve and provide stewardship for the Land Between the Lakes (LBL) National Recreation Area.

More information is available at www.friendsoflbl.org. It is supported through business and personal memberships, gift shop sales and other contributions.

Friends of Land Between The Lakes | 345 Maintenance Road, Golden Pond, KY 42211

Unsubscribe jtaylor@friendsoflbl.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byabarr@friendsoflbl.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!